Elektronische Bauelemente
MM3Z SERIES
Standard Zener Breakdown Voltage 2.4V~39V
200mW Steady State Power Rating
14-Oct-2009 Rev. B Page 1 of 3
Cathode Band
G
EA

REVERSE
CURRENT
(Note 2)
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT
OF ZENER
 VOLTAGE
@ IZT = 5 mA
Min Nom Max
IZT ZZT@IZT ZZK@IZK IR @ VR Min Max
TYPE
NUMBER
MARKING
CODE
V V V mA Ω Ω mA μA V mV / °C
MM3Z2V4 00,WX 2.2 2.4 2.6 5 100 600 1.0 50 1.0 -3.5 0
MM3Z2V7 01,W1 2.5 2.7 2.9 5 100 600 1.0 20 1.0 -3.5 0
MM3Z3V0 02,W2 2.8 3.0 3.2 5 95 600 1.0 10 1.0 -3.5 0
MM3Z3V3 05,W3 3.1 3.3 3.5 5 95 600 1.0 5 1.0 -3.5 0
MM3Z3V6 06,W4 3.4 3.6 3.8 5 90 600 1.0 5 1.0 -3.5 0
MM3Z3V9 07,W5 3.7 3.9 4.1 5 90 600 1.0 3 1.0 -3.5 0
MM3Z4V3 08,W6 4.0 4.3 4.6 5 90 600 1.0 3 1.0 -3.5 0
MM3Z4V7 09,W7 4.4 4.7 5.0 5 80 500 1.0 3 2.0 -3.5 0.2
MM3Z5V1 0A,W8 4.8 5.1 5.4 5 60 480 1.0 2 2.0 -2.7 1.2
MM3Z5V6 0C,W9 5.2 5.6 6.0 5 40 400 1.0 1 2.0 -2 2.5
MM3Z6V2 0E,WA 5.8 6.2 6.6 5 10 150 1.0 3 4.0 0.4 3.7
MM3Z6V8 0F,WB 6.4 6.8 7.2 5 15 80 1.0 2 4.0 1.2 4.5
MM3Z7V5 0G,WC 7.0 7.5 7.9 5 15 80 1.0 1 5.0 2.5 5.3
MM3Z8V2 0H,WD 7.7 8.2 8.7 5 15 80 1.0 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2
MM3Z9V1 0K,WE 8.5 9.1 9.6 5 15 100 1.0 0.5 6.0 3.8 7
MM3Z10V 0L,WF 9.4 10 10.6 5 20 150 1.0 0.2 7.0 4.5 8
MM3Z11V 0M,WG 10.4 11 11.6 5 20 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 5.4 9
MM3Z12V 0N,WH 11.4 12 12.7 5 25 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 6 10
MM3Z13V 0P,WI 12.4 13 14.1 5 30 170 1.0 0.1 8.0 7 11
MM3Z15V 0T,WJ 13.8 15 15.6 5 30 200 1.0 0.1 10.5 9.2 13
MM3Z16V 0U,WK 15.3 16 17.1 5 40 200 1.0 0.1 11.2 10.4 14
MM3Z18V 0W,WL 16.8 18 19.1 5 45 225 1.0 0.1 12.6 12.4 16
MM3Z20V 0Z,WM 18.8 20 21.2 5 55 225 1.0 0.1 14.0 14.4 18
MM3Z22V 10,WN 20.8 22 23.3 5 55 250 1.0 0.1 15.4 16.4 20
MM3Z24V 11,WO 22.8 24 25.6 5 70 250 1.0 0.1 16.8 18.4 22
MM3Z27V 12,WP 25.1 27 28.9 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 18.9 21.4 25.3
MM3Z30V 14,WQ 28 30 32 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 21.0 24.4 29.4
MM3Z33V 18,WR 31 33 35 2 80 325 0.5 0.1 23.1 27.4 33.4
MM3Z36V 19,WS 34 36 38 2 90 350 0.5 0.1 25.2 30.4 37.4
MM3Z39V 20,WT 37 39 41 2 130 350 0.5 0.1 27.3 33.4 41.2
 Notes:
1. Valid provided that device terminals are kept at ambient temperature..
2. Test with pulses. Period = 5 ms, pulse width =300 μs
3. f = 1 K Hz